
eTendering System Government of Kerala

Tender Details 

Date : 09-Jan-2025 02:38 PM

 Print

Basic Details

Organisation Chain Directorate of Technical Education||Govt. Polytechnic College Mananthavady

Tender Reference 
Number

D/1261/2023/GPCMNY

Tender ID 2025_DTE_724503_1 Withdrawal Allowed Yes

Tender Type Open Tender Form of contract Item Rate

Tender Category Goods No. of Covers 2

General Technical 
Evaluation Allowed

No
ItemWise Technical 
Evaluation Allowed

No

Payment Mode Online
Is Multi Currency Allowed 
For BOQ

No

Is Multi Currency 
Allowed For Fee

No Allow Two Stage Bidding No

Payment Instruments
Online 
Bankers

S.NoBank Name
1 SBI MOPS

Cover Details, No. Of Covers - 2

Cover 
No

Cover Document Type Description

1 Fee/PreQual/Technical .pdf

Preliminary 
Agreement 
worth Rs. 
220

.pdf Declaration

2 Finance .xls BoQ

Tender Fee Details, [Total Fee in ₹ * - 1,298]

Tender Fee in ₹ 1,298

Fee Payable To Nil Fee Payable At Nil

Tender Fee 
Exemption 
Allowed

Yes

EMD Fee Details

EMD Amount in ₹ 5,100 EMD Exemption 
Allowed

Yes

EMD Fee Type percentage EMD Percentage 1.0%

EMD Payable To Nil EMD Payable At Nil

Click to view modification history

Work /Item(s)

Title Purchase of 5.0 KVA Online UPS (With Battery and Battery Stand)

Work Description Purchase of 5.0 KVA Online UPS (With Battery and Battery Stand) for CCF, Principals, Office, Exam 
Control Room in Government Polytechnic College Mananthavady

Pre Qualification 
Details

Please refer Tender documents. 

Independent 
External 
Monitor/Remarks

NA 

Show Tender Value 
in Public Domain

Yes 

Tender Value in ₹ 5,10,000 Product Category Equipments Sub category NA 

Contract Type Tender Bid Validity(Days) 180 Period Of Work
(Days)

30 

Location Nalloornad, 
Dwaraka, Wayanad

Pincode 670645 Pre Bid Meeting 
Place

NA 

Pre Bid Meeting 
Address

NA Pre Bid Meeting 
Date

NA Bid Opening Place Nalloornad, 
Dwaraka, Wayanad

Should Allow NDA 
Tender

No Allow Preferential 
Bidder

No

Page 1 of 2eTendering System Government of Kerala

09-01-2025https://etenders.kerala.gov.in/nicgep/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=Publish...



Critical Dates

Publish Date 09-Jan-2025 03:00 PM Bid Opening Date 25-Feb-2025 11:00 AM

Document Download / Sale 
Start Date

10-Jan-2025 10:00 AM Document Download / Sale End 
Date

20-Feb-2025 03:00 PM

Clarification Start Date 10-Jan-2025 10:00 AM Clarification End Date 20-Feb-2025 12:00 PM 

Bid Submission Start Date 10-Jan-2025 10:00 AM Bid Submission End Date 20-Feb-2025 03:00 PM

Tender Documents
NIT 
Document S.No Document Name Description

Document 
Size (in KB)

1 Tendernotice_1.pdf Tender Notice 201.73 

Work Item 
Documents S.No Document Type Document Name Description

Document 
Size (in KB)

1 Tender Documents Agreement.pdf Preliminary Agreement 119.10
2 Tender Documents Declaration.pdf Declaration 7.56
3 BOQ BOQ_1150773.xls BOQ 338.50

Bid Openers List

S.No Bid Opener Login Id Bid Opener Name Certificate Name
1. kjimogen@gmail.com IMOGEN K J IMOGEN K J
2. vipin.alappatte@gmail.com VIPIN A V VIPIN A V
3. johnswayanad@gmail.com Johnson Joseph Johnson Joseph

Tender Properties

Auto Tendering 
Process allowed

No Show Technical bid status Yes

Show Finance bid 
status

Yes Stage to disclose Bid Details in 
Public Domain

Technical Bid Opening 

BoQ Comparative 
Chart model

Normal BoQ Compartive chart decimal 
places

2 

BoQ Comparative 
Chart Rank Type

H Form Based BoQ No

Tender Inviting Authority

Name Principal

Address Government Polytechnic College Mananthavady, Nalloornad P. O., Wayanad, Kerala 670645

Tender Creator Details

Created By Johnson Joseph

Designation Principal

Created Date 09-Jan-2025 02:15 PM

Page 2 of 2eTendering System Government of Kerala

09-01-2025https://etenders.kerala.gov.in/nicgep/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=Publish...



GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE
MANANTHAVADY

Nalloornadu P. O., Wayanad - 670645
Phone No. 04935 293024 Mail: gptcmndy76@gmail.com

NOTICE INVITING TENDER
 

No. D/1261/2023/GPCMNY
  Dated. 09/01/2025

 
Tender No. :  D/1261/2023/GPCMNY

Subscription :
 Purchase of 5.0 KVA Online UPS (With
Battery & Battery Stand) for CCF, Principal’s,
Office and Exam Control Room

Last date and time of receipt of tender :  20/02/2025, 03.00 P M, On the website
(www.etenders.kerala.gov.in)

Date and time of opening of tender :  25/02/2025, 11.00 A M
Bid Validity :  180 Days
Bidding Fee :  Rs. 1,298/- (1,100+18% GST)
E.M.D required :  1% of total estimated cost.
 

Conditions :
1. Price: Should include all charges and taxes specifically stated.

2. Payment will be made only after the successful supply, installation and testing.

3. Delivery F.O.R: Government Polytechnic College Mananthavady.

4. Agreement: Preliminary Agreement in Rs.220/- Kerala Stamp Paper

(Preliminary Agreement shall be uploaded without fail otherwise bid will not
be considered)

5. Delivery Period: Maximum Delivery period will be 30 days from the date of receipt
of supply order.

6. Guarantee/Warantee: (Minimum 3 years warranty for both UPS and Battery)
Specified in the specification of items list.

7. Date of opening of tender: In case the proposed date declared as holiday, the tender
will be opened on the next working day.

8. Installation, successful demonstration and training required.

9. Agreement & 5% Security deposit needed.

10. After E-tendering the hard copy of all documents should be submitted before
the date of opening of the tender to the Principal, Government Polytechnic
College Mananthavady, Nalloornadu P. O., Wayanad, Pin Code: 670645

D/1261/2023/GPCMNY I/207399/2025



Special Conditions:

1. The bidder must furnish name of institutions (under this department and others) in
Kerala where the same items were supplied.

2. The firm must have proven knowledge and expertise in standard system installation,
commissioning and providing training.

3. The price must be quoted in INR ₹.
NB: The tender procedure will be made as per Rules mentioned in the revised store
Purchase Manual.
 
The bidders should participate this tender through E-tendering System. Tender cost and
EMD should be submitted only through online. For more details contact phone number
04935 293024.

 

 
 
 

Digitally Signed By
 Johnson Joseph

 
Principal

 
 

 Detailed Specification of the items required

Sl No. Articles with full description and accurate
specification,etc.

Quantity

 
 
 
 
1

ONLINE UPS (WITH BATTERY & BATTERY
STAND)
5.0 KVA, IGBT-PWM, Input Voltage: AC Single
phase 160V - 260V 50Hz, Output Voltage: AC
Single phase 230V +/-1% 50 Hz, Battery: Lead
Acid type (with tubular positive plates) Battery, 120
minutes Backup time, Inbuilt isolation transformer
with Overall Efficiency (%)>/=90%, 50% Overload
for minimum 3 seconds, Accessories: Battery stand,
Cabling 6 meters ( input upto 3m and output upto
3m),  Type of Design : Floor Standing, Warranty:
Minimum 3 years warranty for both UPS and
Battery.
 

 
 
 
 

3 Nos.

 

For spec. Enquiry. Email: vnkarun35@gmail.com
 

D/1261/2023/GPCMNY I/207399/2025


